Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99) 1
GND SGN V+
LED
red
NPN
LED
green
PNP
DC 2-wire NAMUR
Accessories
Ordering Key
TypeThe fastest way to verify the
main function on your sen-
sor. The tester can be used
for: Namur (EN 50 227), 2-
wire DC, 3-wire DC and 4-
wire DC. Connect your sen-
sor to the terminals on the
sensortester. The sensor-
type (NPN or PNP) and out-
put status NO (normally
open) and (normally closed)
is shown on the correspon-
dent  LED. Red LED for NPN
and green for PNP. A buzzer
will tell you if the output is
active.
Fault function on the tester
can be: Wrong sensor (e.g.
AC sensors), defect sensor.
The wire is not connected
correct. The fuse in the test-
er is burned. The batteri is
flat.
For connection se the wiring
diagram on the sensor test-
er. To replace the batteries
(2x9V, e.g. PP3) or fuse
(100mA f) remove the screw
on the backside of the sen-
sor tester.
Product Description
Type Selection
• NAMUR (EN 50 227)
• 2-wire DC
• 3-wire DC
• 4-wire DC
Type ST-03
Sensor Tester
ST-03
Wiring Diagram
Ordering number
ST-03
Terminals
Sensortype GND SGN V+
NAMUR - BU(2) BN(1)
DC 2-wire NO BU(4) BN(1) -
DC 2-wire NC BU(2) BN(1) -
DC 3-wire NO BU(3) BK(4) BN(1)
DC 3-wire NC BU(3) BK(2) BN(1)
DC 4-wire NO BU(3) BK(4) BN(1)
DC 4-wire NC BU(3) WH(2) BN(1)
(.) refers to the pin numbers.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Sensor Fixings & Accessories category:
Click to view products by  Carlo Gavazzi manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
F03-01 SUS304 BINIL  8000-5130  FH-AP1  PH-1-10M  PH-1-20M  PH-2-30M  AC201  R4  ADI-LC3S  EC18-WELL  PBT420-100R  PC-
15015  K35-4  A-1923  SS-12143  STA12  AP4-T  PH-1-50M  R6  D01051301  43912557-020  MF-1 D=3.2  BGN-035  E39-L7  ZX-SB11
D01070602  606072  606075  Y92ES12PVC4A10ML  Y92ES12PVC4S5ML  SA9Z-F11  Z49-SF1  ZFV-XMF2  E4R-R12A-CS3M010  28810-2
 ZX-SW11E V3  CCS-PL-LDR2-70  E4R-R12A-CS3M020  BS-1T CHITAN  F03-01 CHITAN  CCS-PD2-1012  ZX-SFW11E V3  PH-2-90M
PH-2-5M  XMLZL008  AC244  28810-1  PH-1-40M  SS-12225  32043-500